
 

0.0 > Exit Winery on Helmick 0.2 18.8 L 4th St E 0.0

0.2 R Hwy-12 W 1.5 18.8 R Lovall Valley Rd 0.6

1.7 L Lawndale Rd 1.7 19.4 L 7th St E 0.0

3.4 > top of Lawndale 673' 0.0 19.4 R Castle Rd 0.0

3.4 R Schultz Rd 1.2 19.5 R Lovall Valley Rd 3.0

4.6 L Bristol Rd 1.1 22.5 L Lovall Valley Loop Rd 1.4

5.7 R Warm Springs Rd 1.5 23.8 R Lovall Valley Rd 4.0

7.3 L stay on Warm Springs 2.4 27.8 L Castle Rd 0.0

9.7 L Arnold Dr 0.8 27.8 L 7th St E 0.3

10.5 R Hwy-12 E 0.4 28.1 R E Napa St 1.8

10.9 R Sonoma Vly Park 0.1 29.9  **Crisp Bake Shop** 0.1

11.0 G **Regroup - Restroom** 1.2 29.9 L 7th St W 0.1

12.2 L Turn Left onto Arnold Dr 3.3 30.1 L W Spain St 0.1

15.4 L Boyes Blvd 0.3 30.2 R Junipero Serra Dr 0.3

15.7 R Railroad Ave 0.4 30.4 L Sonoma Bike Path 0.4

16.2 L Craig Ave 0.1 30.8 L Verano Ave 0.4

16.3 >  Riverside Dr 0.4 31.2 R Riverside Dr 0.9

16.7 L W Verano Ave 0.4 32.1 L Boyes Blvd 0.6

17.2 R X Hwy-12, right on trail 0.1 32.7 R Arnold Dr 4.3

17.3 > X Lomita Ave, right on trail 0.0 37.0 L Warm Springs Rd 0.1

17.3 L Sonoma Bike Path 1.1 37.0 R Henno Rd 1.6

18.4 G **Regroup - Restroom** 0.4 38.6 R Henno Rd turns slightly right and becomes Henno Ranch Rd0.2

38.8 L Dunbar Rd 0.3

Led by Ramona Turner 39.2 L Hwy-12 W 1.8

Bridgette DeShields 41.0 R Helmick Rd 0.2

41.2 E End of route  

Carry ID, Wear a Helmet

Sonoma Emergency 707-565-2121

 

Festivus for the Rest of Us 

Kenwood Winery

9592 Sonoma Highway in Kenwood


